
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
6  T4  1   Arizona 295  289  290       874  -2 

T1  1  2   California 289  292  294       875  -1 
T1  6  T3   Southern California 289  296  291       876  E 
4  T2  T3   Colorado 290  293  293       876  E 

T1  T4  5   Oregon 289  295  293       877  +1 
5  T2  6   Stanford 291  292  296       879  +3 

T8  10  7   Oregon State  297  306  283       886  +10 
10  9  8   UCLA 301  295  294       890  +14 
T8  7  9   Arizona State  297  297  298       892  +16 
7  8  10   Washington 296  299  302       897  +21 

11  11  11   Washington State  306  306  301       913  +37 
12  12  12   Hawaii 316  315  309       940  +64 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 T1   Yu-Sang Hou  Arizona  69   71  73       213  -6   
4 T1   Tze-Han Lin  Oregon  72   71  70       213  -6   

T8 T3   Andrea Lee  Stanford  73   72  70       215  -4   
T8 T3   Kirsty Hodgkins  Colorado  76   69  70       215  -4   
T27 T5   Nicole Schroeder  Oregon State  74   75  67       216  -3   
2 T5   Katherine Zhu  California  70   71  75       216  -3   

T5 T5   Robyn Choi  Colorado  70   74  72       216  -3   
T8 T8   Gabi Ruffels  Southern California  69   76  72       217  -2   
T23 T8   Maria Herraez Galvez  California  77   71  69       217  -2   
3 T10   Cindy Oh  California  67   75  76       218  -1   

T8 T10   Bethany Wu  UCLA  70   75  73       218  -1   
T16 T12   Mariel Galdiano  UCLA  75   72  72       219  E   
T39 T12   Ellie Slama  Oregon State  75   77  67       219  E   
T8 T12   Amelia Garvey  Southern California  71   74  74       219  E   
T5 T12   Albane Valenzuela  Stanford  71   73  75       219  E   
T8 T12   Malia Nam  Southern California  72   73  74       219  E   
T16 T12   Kathleen Scavo  Oregon  74   73  72       219  E   
T16 T18   Amy Matsuoka  Oregon  72   75  73       220  +1   
15 T18   Haley Nist  Colorado  70   76  74       220  +1   

T16 T18   Sandra Nordaas  Arizona  73   74  73       220  +1   
T5 T18   Wenyung Keh  Washington  69   75  76       220  +1   
T16 T22   Clare Legaspi  UCLA  76   71  74       221  +2   
T8 T22   Aline Krauter  Stanford  72   73  76       221  +2   
T16 T22   Madison Kerley  Arizona State  74   73  74       221  +2   
T30 T25   Marie Lund-Hansen  Washington State  75   75  72       222  +3   
T47 T25   Bianca Pagdanganan  Arizona  81   73  68       222  +3   
T23 27   Olivia Benzin  Oregon State  73   75  75       223  +4   
T27 T28   Ziyi Wang  Stanford  75   74  75       224  +5   
T44 T28   Jennifer Chang  Southern California  77   76  71       224  +5   
T27 T28   Alexandra Forsterling  Arizona State  75   74  75       224  +5   
T30 T31   Olivia Mehaffey  Arizona State  75   75  75       225  +6   
T16 T31   Petra Salko  Oregon  71   76  78       225  +6   
T23 T31   Emily Baumgart  Washington State  74   74  77       225  +6   
T23 T31   Malak Bouraeda  Colorado  74   74  77       225  +6   
T34 T31   Marianne Li  California  76   75  74       225  +6   
T30 T36   Haley Moore  Arizona  79   71  76       226  +7   
T39 T36   Rino Sasaki  Washington  78   74  74       226  +7   
T34 T38   Sarah Rhee  Washington  77   74  76       227  +8   
T44 T38   Sofia Anokhina  Arizona State  78   75  74       227  +8   
T30 T38   Raquel Olmos  Arizona State  73   77  77       227  +8   
T34 T41   Alyaa Abdulghany  Southern California  78   73  77       228  +9   
T39 T41   Karen Miyamoto  Washington  74   78  76       228  +9   
T34 T41   Ya Chun Chang  Arizona  74   77  77       228  +9   
T47 44   Kaci Masuda  Hawaii  79   75  75       229  +10   

T50 T45   Madison Odiorne  Washington State  75   81  74       230  +11 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T44 T45   Elena Arias Quiros  California  76   77  77       230  +11   
T39 T47   Kelsey Zeng  Stanford  77   75  79       231  +12   
T52 T47   Mari Nishiura  Oregon State  75   82  74       231  +12   
T34 49   Sahara Washington  Hawaii  73   78  81       232  +13   
T47 50   Alexis Phadungmartvorakul  Oregon  75   79  79       233  +14   
T50 T51   Susie Cavanagh  Oregon State  77   79  78       234  +15   
T39 T51   Julianne Alvarez  Washington  76   76  82       234  +15   
T52 53   Gillian Vance  Colorado  76   81  78       235  +16   
56 54   Phoebe Yue  UCLA  84   77  75       236  +17   
54 55   Amy Chu  Washington State  82   76  79       237  +18   

T57 T56   Megan Ratcliffe  Hawaii  82   81  76       239  +20   
55 T56   Vera Markevich  UCLA  80   79  80       239  +20   

T57 58   Malia Ebersberger  Hawaii  82   81  77       240  +21   
T59 59   Elodie Bridenne  Washington State  83   82  78       243  +24   
T59 -    Tyra Tonkham  Hawaii  92  D  D       -     -      
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Arizona 295 289 290 874

T1 Yu-Sang Hou (2) 69 71 73 213

T18 Sandra Nordaas (4) 73 74 73 220

T25 Bianca Pagdanganan (1) 81 73 68 222

T36 Haley Moore (3) 79 71 76 226

T41 Ya Chun Chang (5) 74 77 77 228

2 California 289 292 294 875

T5 Katherine Zhu (2) 70 71 75 216

T8 Maria Herraez Galvez (5) 77 71 69 217

T10 Cindy Oh (1) 67 75 76 218

T31 Marianne Li (4) 76 75 74 225

T45 Elena Arias Quiros (3) 76 77 77 230

T3 Southern California 289 296 291 876

T8 Gabi Ruffels (2) 69 76 72 217

T12 Malia Nam (1) 72 73 74 219

T12 Amelia Garvey (4) 71 74 74 219

T28 Jennifer Chang (3) 77 76 71 224

T41 Alyaa Abdulghany (5) 78 73 77 228

T3 Colorado 290 293 293 876

T3 Kirsty Hodgkins (1) 76 69 70 215

T5 Robyn Choi (2) 70 74 72 216

T18 Haley Nist (3) 70 76 74 220

T31 Malak Bouraeda (5) 74 74 77 225

53 Gillian Vance (4) 76 81 78 235

5 Oregon 289 295 293 877

T1 Tze-Han Lin (3) 72 71 70 213

T12 Kathleen Scavo (2) 74 73 72 219

T18 Amy Matsuoka (4) 72 75 73 220

T31 Petra Salko (1) 71 76 78 225

50 Alexis Phadungmartvorakul (5) 75 79 79 233

6 Stanford 291 292 296 879

T3 Andrea Lee (2) 73 72 70 215

T12 Albane Valenzuela (1) 71 73 75 219

T22 Aline Krauter (3) 72 73 76 221

T28 Ziyi Wang (4) 75 74 75 224

T47 Kelsey Zeng (5) 77 75 79 231

7 Oregon State 297 306 283 886

T5 Nicole Schroeder (4) 74 75 67 216

T12 Ellie Slama (1) 75 77 67 219

27 Olivia Benzin (2) 73 75 75 223

T47 Mari Nishiura (5) 75 82 74 231

T51 Susie Cavanagh (3) 77 79 78 234

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2018, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 UCLA 301 295 294 890

T10 Bethany Wu (3) 70 75 73 218

T12 Mariel Galdiano (1) 75 72 72 219

T22 Clare Legaspi (2) 76 71 74 221

54 Phoebe Yue (5) 84 77 75 236

T56 Vera Markevich (4) 80 79 80 239

9 Arizona State 297 297 298 892

T22 Madison Kerley (4) 74 73 74 221

T28 Alexandra Forsterling (3) 75 74 75 224

T31 Olivia Mehaffey (2) 75 75 75 225

T38 Raquel Olmos (1) 73 77 77 227

T38 Sofia Anokhina (5) 78 75 74 227

10 Washington 296 299 302 897

T18 Wenyung Keh (5) 69 75 76 220

T36 Rino Sasaki (3) 78 74 74 226

T38 Sarah Rhee (4) 77 74 76 227

T41 Karen Miyamoto (1) 74 78 76 228

T51 Julianne Alvarez (2) 76 76 82 234

11 Washington State 306 306 301 913

T25 Marie Lund-Hansen (2) 75 75 72 222

T31 Emily Baumgart (5) 74 74 77 225

T45 Madison Odiorne (1) 75 81 74 230

55 Amy Chu (3) 82 76 79 237

59 Elodie Bridenne (4) 83 82 78 243

12 Hawaii 316 315 309 940

44 Kaci Masuda (1) 79 75 75 229

49 Sahara Washington (5) 73 78 81 232

T56 Megan Ratcliffe (2) 82 81 76 239

58 Malia Ebersberger (4) 82 81 77 240

60 Tyra Tonkham (3) 92 0 0 92
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